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Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Places: Jersey City

Demographic Detail Summary Report

Population Demographics

Percent Change

1990 2000 2009 2014 1990 to 2009 to

Census Census Estimate Projection 2000 2014
Total Population 228,537 240,055 239,985 240,852 5.0% 0.4%
Population Density ) o455 11,358.2 11,354.9 11,395.9 5.0% 0.4%
(Pop/Sqg Mi)
Total Households 82,382 88,632 95,031 110,843 7.6% 16.6%
Population by
Gender:
Male 111,103 48.6% 117,144 48.8% 118,928 49.6% 120,069 49.9% 5.4% 1.0%
Female 117,434 51.4% 122,911 51.2% 121,057 50.4% 120,783 50.2% 4.7% -0.2%

Population by Race/Ethnicity

Percent Change

1990 2000 2009 2014 1990to 2009 to
Census Census Estimate Projection 2000 2014
White 110,262 48.3% 81,637 34.0% 100,565 41.9% 123,745 51.4% -26.0% 23.1%
Black 67,862 29.7% 67,994 28.3% 63,692 26.5% 57,916 24.1%  0.2% 9.1%
American Indian or 787 0.3% 1,071 0.5% 497  0.2% 98 0.0%  36.1% -80.3%
Alaska Native
Asi Pacifi
Issl'aa:d:; acihe 25,956 11.4% 39,062 16.3% 43,302 18.0% 40,563 16.8%  50.5% -6.3%
Some Other Race 23,665 10.4% 36,280 15.1% 23,044 9.6% 13,626 5.7%  53.3% -40.9%
Two or More Races 14,011 5.8% 8,885 3.7% 4,904 2.0% -44.8%
Hispanic Ethnicity 55,392 24.2% 67,952 28.3% 68,905 28.7% 66,562 27.6%  22.7% -3.4%
Not Hispanic or 173,144 75.8% 172,103 71.7% 171,080 71.3% 174,290 72.4%  -0.6% 1.9%

Latino

Population by Age

Percent Change

1990 2000 2009 2014 1990 to 2009 to
Census Census Estimate Projection 2000 2014
Oto4 16,804 7.4% 16,631 6.9% 18,043 7.5% 17,863 7.4% -1.0% -1.0%
5to 14 30,195 13.2% 33,704 14.0% 30,026 12.5% 31,894 13.2% 11.6% 6.2%
15 to 19 15,874 7.0% 15,542 6.5% 15,195 6.3% 13,750 5.7% -2.1% -9.5%

20 to 24 20,078 8.8% 19,094 8.0% 15,413 6.4% 14,069 5.8% -4.9% -8.7%



25to 34
35to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 to 74
75 to 84
85+

Median Age:

Total Population

47,142
33,586
21,931
17,627
14,867

8,041

2,384

31.4

Households by Income

$0 - $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 -
$149,999

$150,000 +
Average Hhid
Income

Median Hhid
Income

Per Capita Income

1990
Census

22,425
13,369
12,470
14,629
11,995

4,550

2,266

631

$35,906

$29,222

$13,060

Employment and Business

Age 16 + Population
In Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed
In Armed Forces
Not In Labor Force
Number of Employees
(Daytime Pop)
Number of
Establishments
Emp in Blue Collar
Occupations

Emp in White Collar
Occupations

1990
Census

178,512
117,552
104,629
12,690
133
60,960

20.6%
14.7%
9.6%
7.7%
6.5%
3.5%
1.0%

27.2%
16.2%
15.1%
17.8%
14.6%
5.5%

2.8%

0.8%

65.9%
89.0%
10.8%
0.1%
34.2%

46,541
37,799
28,268
19,038
12,534

8,099

2,805

32.4

2000
Census

19,180
10,566
11,432
13,763
15,331

8,183

6,541

3,636

$51,906

$38,130

$19,165

2000
Census

186,779
115,035
103,502
11,450
83
71,744

37,852

65,650

19.4% 36,817
15.7% 43,438
11.8% 33,494
7.9% 23,423
5.2% 13,040
3.4% 7,883
1.2% 3,223
36.0
2009
Estimate
21.6% 16,584
11.9% 9,774
12.9% 9,259
15.5% 13,229
17.3% 16,212
9.2% 10,869
7.4% 11,156
4.1% 7,948
$71,939
$48,275
$28,640
2009
Estimate
188,870
61.6% 129,825
90.0% 115,941
10.0% 13,871
0.1% 13
38.4% 59,045
97,252
7,870
36.6%
63.4%

15.3%
18.1%
14.0%
9.8%
5.4%
3.3%
1.3%

17.5%
10.3%
9.7%
13.9%
17.1%
11.4%

11.7%

8.4%

68.7%
89.3%
10.7%
0.0%
31.3%

30,957
41,549
36,958
26,741
15,589

8,458

3,032

38.2

2014
Projection

18,070
10,811

9,853
14,406
18,942
12,305

15,105

11,351

$81,225

$52,507

$37,528

2014
Projection

188,320
129,537
119,562
9,958
17
58,783

12.9%
17.3%
15.3%
11.1%
6.5%
3.5%
1.3%

16.3%
9.8%
8.9%

13.0%

17.1%

11.1%

13.6%

10.2%

68.8%

92.3%
7.7%
0.0%

31.2%

-1.3% -15.9%
12.5% -4.3%
28.9% 10.3%
8.0% 14.2%
-15.7% 19.5%
0.7% 7.3%
17.7% -5.9%
3.2% 6.0%
Percent Change
1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
-14.5% 9.0%
-21.0% 10.6%
-8.3% 6.4%
-5.9% 8.9%
27.8% 16.8%
79.8% 13.2%
188.7% 35.4%
476.2% 42.8%
44.6% 12.9%
30.5% 8.8%
46.7% 31.0%
Percent Change
1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
4.6% -0.3%
-2.1% -0.2%
-1.1% 3.1%
-9.8% -28.2%
-37.6% 30.8%
17.7% -0.4%



Housing Units

Total Housing Units
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant

Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per
Hhid

0 Vehicles
Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles
Available

Marital Status

Age 15+ Population

Married, Spouse
Present

Married, Spouse
Absent

Divorced
Widowed

Never Married

1990
Census

90,720
24,400
57,980

8,339

1990
Census

0.80

33,308
34,826

18,868

1990
Census

181,530

72,895

9,056

11,568
15,205
72,802

Educational Attainment

Age 25+ Population
Grade K - 8
Grade 9 - 12

High School
Graduate

Some College, No
Degree

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

No Schooling
Completed

1990
Census

145,578
20,575
29,388

39,944

19,122

5,386
21,800
9,338

2000

Census

93,648

26.9% 24,978
63.9% 63,654
9.2% 5,016
2000

Census

0.80

38.3% 36,051
40.0% 36,892
21.7% 15,689
2000

Census

189,720

40.2% 69,268
5.0% 17,883
6.4% 13,595
8.4% 13,089
40.1% 75,885
2000

Census

155,084

14.1% 12,938
20.2% 26,124
27.4% 39,602
13.1% 24,721
3.7% 5,618
15.0% 28,150
6.4% 14,476
3,455

2009

Estimate

105,123

26.7% 32,184

68.0% 62,847

5.4% 10,092

2009

Estimate

1.00

40.7% 35,779

41.6% 39,640

17.7% 19,612

2009

Estimate

191,936

36.5% 71,647

9.4% 17,327

7.2% 13,801

6.9% 12,723

40.0% 76,438

2009

Estimate

161,318

8.3% 13,846

16.9% 15,157

25.5% 45,135

15.9% 23,991

3.6% 6,527

18.2% 38,482

9.3% 18,180
2.2%

2014

Projection

116,522

30.6% 40,947
59.8% 69,896
9.6% 5,679
2014

Projection

1.20

37.7% 40,634
41.7% 46,035
20.6% 24,174
2014

Projection

191,099

37.3% 72,721
9.0% 16,658
7.2% 13,853
6.6% 12,278
39.8% 75,589
2014

Projection

163,284

8.6% 12,699
9.4% 12,727
28.0% 46,833
14.9% 23,693
4.1% 6,803
23.9% 40,517
11.3% 20,012

Percent Change

1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
3.2% 10.8%
35.1% 2.4% 27.2%
60.0% 9.8% 11.2%
4.9% -39.8% -43.7%
Percent Change
1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
-3.0% 21.3%
36.7% 8.2% 13.6%
41.5% 5.9% 16.1%
21.8% -16.8% 23.3%
Percent Change
1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
4.5% -0.4%
38.1% -5.0% 1.5%
8.7% 97.5% -3.9%
7.3% 17.5% 0.4%
6.4% -13.9% -3.5%
39.6% 4.2% -1.1%
Percent Change
1990 to 2009 to
2000 2014
6.5% 1.2%
7.8% -37.1% -8.3%
7.8% -11.1% -16.0%
28.7% -0.9% 3.8%
14.5% 29.3% -1.2%
4.2% 4.3% 4.2%
24.8% 29.1% 5.3%
12.3% 55.0% 10.1%



Current year data is for the year 2009, 5 year projected data is for the year 2014. More About Our Data.
Demographic data © 2009 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.
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