

Date: 10/09/09

Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Places: Jersey City

Demographic Detail Summary Report

Population Demographics

									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census	I	2009 Estimate	F	2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Total Population	228,537		240,055		239,985		240,852		5.0%	0.4%
Population Density (Pop/Sq Mi)	10,813.2		11,358.2		11,354.9		11,395.9		5.0%	0.4%
Total Households	82,382		88,632		95,031		110,843		7.6%	16.6%
Population by Gender:										
Male	111,103	48.6%	117,144	48.8%	118,928	49.6%	120,069	49.9%	5.4%	1.0%
Female	117,434	51.4%	122,911	51.2%	121,057	50.4%	120,783	50.2%	4.7%	-0.2%

Population by Race/Ethnicity

									Percer	it Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
White	110,262	48.3%	81,637	34.0%	100,565	41.9%	123,745	51.4%	-26.0%	23.1%
Black	67,862	29.7%	67,994	28.3%	63,692	26.5%	57,916	24.1%	0.2%	-9.1%
American Indian or Alaska Native	787	0.3%	1,071	0.5%	497	0.2%	98	0.0%	36.1%	-80.3%
Asian or Pacific Islander	25,956	11.4%	39,062	16.3%	43,302	18.0%	40,563	16.8%	50.5%	-6.3%
Some Other Race	23,665	10.4%	36,280	15.1%	23,044	9.6%	13,626	5.7%	53.3%	-40.9%
Two or More Races			14,011	5.8%	8,885	3.7%	4,904	2.0%		-44.8%
Hispanic Ethnicity	55,392	24.2%	67,952	28.3%	68,905	28.7%	66,562	27.6%	22.7%	-3.4%
Not Hispanic or Latino	173,144	75.8%	172,103	71.7%	171,080	71.3%	174,290	72.4%	-0.6%	1.9%

Population by Age

									Percen	nt Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
0 to 4	16,804	7.4%	16,631	6.9%	18,043	7.5%	17,863	7.4%	-1.0%	-1.0%
5 to 14	30,195	13.2%	33,704	14.0%	30,026	12.5%	31,894	13.2%	11.6%	6.2%
15 to 19	15,874	7.0%	15,542	6.5%	15,195	6.3%	13,750	5.7%	-2.1%	-9.5%
20 to 24	20,078	8.8%	19,094	8.0%	15,413	6.4%	14,069	5.8%	-4.9%	-8.7%

25 to 34	47,142	20.6%	46,541	19.4%	36,817	15.3%	30,957	12.9%	-1.3%	-15.9%
35 to 44	33,586	14.7%	37,799	15.7%	43,438	18.1%	41,549	17.3%	12.5%	-4.3%
45 to 54	21,931	9.6%	28,268	11.8%	33,494	14.0%	36,958	15.3%	28.9%	10.3%
55 to 64	17,627	7.7%	19,038	7.9%	23,423	9.8%	26,741	11.1%	8.0%	14.2%
65 to 74	14,867	6.5%	12,534	5.2%	13,040	5.4%	15,589	6.5%	-15.7%	19.5%
75 to 84	8,041	3.5%	8,099	3.4%	7,883	3.3%	8,458	3.5%	0.7%	7.3%
85+	2,384	1.0%	2,805	1.2%	3,223	1.3%	3,032	1.3%	17.7%	-5.9%
Median Age:										
Total Population	31.4		32.4		36.0		38.2		3.2%	6.0%

Households by Income

									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
\$0 - \$15,000	22,425	27.2%	19,180	21.6%	16,584	17.5%	18,070	16.3%	-14.5%	9.0%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	13,369	16.2%	10,566	11.9%	9,774	10.3%	10,811	9.8%	-21.0%	10.6%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	12,470	15.1%	11,432	12.9%	9,259	9.7%	9,853	8.9%	-8.3%	6.4%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	14,629	17.8%	13,763	15.5%	13,229	13.9%	14,406	13.0%	-5.9%	8.9%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	11,995	14.6%	15,331	17.3%	16,212	17.1%	18,942	17.1%	27.8%	16.8%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	4,550	5.5%	8,183	9.2%	10,869	11.4%	12,305	11.1%	79.8%	13.2%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	2,266	2.8%	6,541	7.4%	11,156	11.7%	15,105	13.6%	188.7%	35.4%
\$150,000 +	631	0.8%	3,636	4.1%	7,948	8.4%	11,351	10.2%	476.2%	42.8%
Average Hhld Income	\$35,906		\$51,906		\$71,939		\$81,225		44.6%	12.9%
Median Hhld Income	\$29,222		\$38,130		\$48,275		\$52,507		30.5%	8.8%
Per Capita Income	\$13,060		\$19,165		\$28,640		\$37,528		46.7%	31.0%

Employment and Business

									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 16 + Population	178,512		186,779		188,870		188,320		4.6%	-0.3%
In Labor Force	117,552	65.9%	115,035	61.6%	129,825	68.7%	129,537	68.8%	-2.1%	-0.2%
Employed	104,629	89.0%	103,502	90.0%	115,941	89.3%	119,562	92.3%	-1.1%	3.1%
Unemployed	12,690	10.8%	11,450	10.0%	13,871	10.7%	9,958	7.7%	-9.8%	-28.2%
In Armed Forces	133	0.1%	83	0.1%	13	0.0%	17	0.0%	-37.6%	30.8%
Not In Labor Force	60,960	34.2%	71,744	38.4%	59,045	31.3%	58,783	31.2%	17.7%	-0.4%
Number of Employees (Daytime Pop)	i				97,252					
Number of Establishments					7,870					
Emp in Blue Collar Occupations			37,852	36.6%						
Emp in White Collar Occupations			65,650	63.4%						

Housing Units

hange
2009 to 2014
10.8%
27.2%
11.2%
43.7%
2

Vehicles Available

									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Average Vehicles Per Hhld	0.80		0.80		1.00		1.20		-3.0%	21.3%
0 Vehicles Available	33,308	38.3%	36,051	40.7%	35,779	37.7%	40,634	36.7%	8.2%	13.6%
1 Vehicle Available	34,826	40.0%	36,892	41.6%	39,640	41.7%	46,035	41.5%	5.9%	16.1%
2+ Vehicles Available	18,868	21.7%	15,689	17.7%	19,612	20.6%	24,174	21.8%	-16.8%	23.3%

Marital Status

									Percen	it Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 15+ Population	181,530		189,720		191,936		191,099		4.5%	-0.4%
Married, Spouse Present	72,895	40.2%	69,268	36.5%	71,647	37.3%	72,721	38.1%	-5.0%	1.5%
Married, Spouse Absent	9,056	5.0%	17,883	9.4%	17,327	9.0%	16,658	8.7%	97.5%	-3.9%
Divorced	11,568	6.4%	13,595	7.2%	13,801	7.2%	13,853	7.3%	17.5%	0.4%
Widowed	15,205	8.4%	13,089	6.9%	12,723	6.6%	12,278	6.4%	-13.9%	-3.5%
Never Married	72,802	40.1%	75,885	40.0%	76,438	39.8%	75,589	39.6%	4.2%	-1.1%

Educational Attainment

									Percen	t Change
	1990 Census		2000 Census		2009 Estimate		2014 Projection		1990 to 2000	2009 to 2014
Age 25+ Population	145,578		155,084		161,318		163,284		6.5%	1.2%
Grade K - 8	20,575	14.1%	12,938	8.3%	13,846	8.6%	12,699	7.8%	-37.1%	-8.3%
Grade 9 - 12	29,388	20.2%	26,124	16.9%	15,157	9.4%	12,727	7.8%	-11.1%	-16.0%
High School Graduate	39,944	27.4%	39,602	25.5%	45,135	28.0%	46,833	28.7%	-0.9%	3.8%
Some College, No Degree	19,122	13.1%	24,721	15.9%	23,991	14.9%	23,693	14.5%	29.3%	-1.2%
Associates Degree	5,386	3.7%	5,618	3.6%	6,527	4.1%	6,803	4.2%	4.3%	4.2%
Bachelor's Degree	21,800	15.0%	28,150	18.2%	38,482	23.9%	40,517	24.8%	29.1%	5.3%
Graduate Degree	9,338	6.4%	14,476	9.3%	18,180	11.3%	20,012	12.3%	55.0%	10.1%
No Schooling Completed			3,455	2.2%						

Current year data is for the year **2009**, 5 year projected data is for the year **2014**. More About Our Data. Demographic data © 2009 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

© 2009. DemographicsNow is brought to you by SRC, LLC.

SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved.

Privacy Statement | License Agreement